Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: July 30, 2024

Welcome to iLytix Services Private Limited. These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website located at www.ilytix.net (the "Site") and the services provided by iLytix Services Private Limited ("Company", "we", "us", or "our"). By accessing or using the Site, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using our Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these Terms, please do not use the Site.

2. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to modify or update these Terms at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Site. Your continued use of the Site following any changes constitutes acceptance of the revised Terms.

3. Use of the Site

You agree to use the Site in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations. You shall not:

- Use the Site for any unlawful purpose.
- Transmit any content that is harmful, offensive, or violates the rights of others.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any part of the Site or its systems.

4. Intellectual Property

All content and materials on the Site, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and software, are the property of iLytix Services Private Limited or its licensors and are protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content from the Site without our express written permission.

5. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, iLytix Services Private Limited shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from or in connection with your use of the Site or services. Our total liability shall not exceed the amount paid by you, if any, for accessing the Site.

6. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless iLytix Services Private Limited, its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents from any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, or expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with your use of the Site or any violation of these Terms.

7. Third-Party Links

The Site may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by iLytix Services Private Limited. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites.

8. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. Any disputes arising from or relating to these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

iLytix Services Private Limited

#1911, 19th Floor, ETHEREA CoWorking, Alphathum Sector-90, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India - 201305

Email: info@ilytix.net

Contact Number: +91-9990965031

10. Miscellaneous

- **Severability**: If any provision of these Terms is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will continue to be valid and enforceable.
- **Waiver**: Our failure to enforce any right or provision of these Terms will not be deemed a waiver of such right or provision.
- **Assignment**: We may assign our rights and obligations under these Terms without restriction.

By using the Site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms.